07-12	-2001 Attorney Docket No.: 018150.0205
RF (ANNI ANNI ANNI ANNI ANNI ANNI ANNI ANN	ET ET
To the Honorable Commissioner for Paten. 10177	15271 ient(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Leland WANG Fan Wen-Yen LIU Sh Chan-Ming HSU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ng-Ping WANG un-Jung CHUANG attached? Yes No
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assigned Name: FCI Taiwan Limited Address: No. 7-1, Chih-Chiang 1st Rd., Chung-Li City, Country: Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan Additional name(s) and address(es) atta-	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Verified Translation Security Agreement Execution Date: March 2, 2001	Change of Name Other:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No(s).: 09/811,409 Others on additional sheet(s) attach	B. Patent No(s).:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James B. Arpin Baker Botts L.L.P. The Warner; Suite 1300 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2400 (202) 639-7700 (telephone) (202) 639-7890 (facsimile)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Application(s): 1 + Patent(s): 0 = Total: 1 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No.: 02-0375 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)
581 40.00 DP	Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the loregoing inforthe original document. James B. Arpin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including contact the statement of pages in contact	July 6, 2001 Signature ver sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 011954 FRAME: 0140

Inventor(s)-to-Assignee Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

This assig CARD CO	nment agreement is app NNECTOR WITH CARD-EJE	CTING DEVICE	ition entitied (inve	ntion litie)
	NT RIGHTS referred to in	n this agreement a	re:	A CCICAIOD(C)
(check one)	a patent application concurrently with t		, executed by the A	ASSIGNOR(S)
	U.S. patent applica	tion Serial No. 09	/811,409 filed	March 20, 2001
	a U.S. patent applica	cation based on PC	CT International Ar	polication
	No.	filed on (date)		(U.S. patent
	application Serial I	No.	. if known).	
The DATE	U.S. patent No ENT RIGHTS also include	issue, issue, issue	d vissues, continuat	tions and extensions of
the patents ar	nd patent applications id-	entified above.		
The PATE	NT RIGHTS assigned un	nder this agreemen	it are:	
(check one)	☑ U.S. patent rights o☐ Worldwide patent o	only. Fights In this case	the assignee sha	II have the right to
	claim the benefit	of the filing date of	f any U.S. or foreig	n patent application
	for this invention.			
The ASSI	GNOR(S) referred to in the	his agreement is (c	or are) the inventor A Supplemental Sh	'(\$) WNOSE
The ASSIG	opear on page 2 of this A	aareement is:	y Supplemental Sil	eet(3).
/Names of Ass	: FCT Taiwan Lim	nited		
(Address)_N	o. 7-1, Chih-Chiang ls	st Rd., Chung-Li	City, Taoyuan Hs	sien, Talwan
The ASSIGNE	:E is: ☐ An Individual.			
(Check one)				
	A Partnership.A Corporation of	Taiwan	(s	pecify state or country)
				,
	☐ (other) SIGNOR(S), in considerat	tion of \$40 00 paid	by the ASSIGNEE	and other good
The ASS	e consideration, receipt	of which is ackno	wledged, hereby	assign(s) the following
rights to the	ASSIGNEE, its success	ors and assigns:		_
the full a	and exclusive right to the	e invention:	CNT DICUTE:	
the entir	re right, title and interest t to sue and recover for a	in and to the PAH	ent: and.	
the right	t to claim priority under :	35 USC 119. 35 US	C 120, or any othe	r applicable
provisio	ons, based on any earlier	patent application	ns for this inventio	n.

PATENT REEL: 011954 FRAME: 0141

Inventor(s)-to-Assignee Page2

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Leland WANG	Leland nang	March 2, 2001
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Wen-Yen LIU	Lice Wongen	March 2, 2001
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Chan-Ming HSU	Chan Mirroy Hew	March 2, 2001
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Fang-Ping WANG	Wang Fang Ping	March 2, 2001
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Shun-Jung CHUANG	Chung Shan Jung	March 2, 2001
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth invertion, if any	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 07/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 011954 FRAME: 0142